

Shriram General Insurance Company Limited vs. Sher Singh (deceased) through LRs and others.

FAO (MVA) No.243 of 2025

02.09.2025 Present: Mr. Manish Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No. 21248 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Operation and execution of the impugned award dated 03.05.2025, passed by the learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal-II Kullu, District Kullu, H.P, in Claim Petition No.17 of 2018, titled Sher Singh (Deceased) through LRs Vs. Prem Pal Singh and Ors., are ordered to be stayed, subject to deposit of the entire awarded amount along with upto date interest accrued thereupon within four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

02nd September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)