

FAO-243 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Raksha Thakur, vice counsel for the appellant.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1(a)-Sh. Arun Thakur and 1(b)-Smt. Suman for today have been received back after validly served. However, none is present on their behalf. Name of Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate has been shown in the cause-list as counsel for the respondents. Registry to report as to which respondent is being represented by the said counsel.

Notices issued to respondents No. 2 and 3 for today have been received back unserved with the report that the addressees have left the given office. Let fresh steps for their service be taken within a period of one week. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.03.2026

(Vriti)