

FAO No.243 of 2025

08.04.2026 Present: Ms. Raksha Thakur vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for appellant.

As per the report of the Dealing Assistant, name of Mr. Naveen K Bhardwaj, Advocate is shown in the CIS software for respondents No. 1(a) and 1(b), however no POA has been received in the Section. Let report from the Scrutiny Section be obtained and put up thereafter.

Steps for service of respondents No. 2 & 3 are awaited despite opportunity dated 25.03.2026. Let the same be awaited for one week. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

08.04.2026

(Shalini)